ANNEX 2: DRAFT PROPOSALS FOR COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

06/08/2007
13/08/2007
20/08/2007
27/08/2007
03/09/2007
10/09/2007
17/09/2007
24/09/2007
01/10/2007
08/10/2007
15/10/2007
22/10/2007
29/10/2007
05/11/2007
12/11/2007
19/11/2007
26/11/2007
03/12/2007
10/12/2007
17/12/2007

Issues &Options Consultation

Preparation

m
=}
Q
Q
Q
®
3
=

en

General Publicity and Information

Press briefing

Press releases

Ebulletin

Local newsletter articles

Council News feature

Website (consultation calendar, CS webpage)

Radio/TV coverage

Seminars/Lectures -

LDF Training pack

Advertisement of consultation using posters
(deposit stations, local notice boards &
supermarkets and shops)

Core Strategy Publicity Leaflet news paper

Targeted publicity and information

utilised CVS consultation and information
opportunities

Parish Cluster Meetings - -
Parish Liaison Meetings

Advertise CS consultation in letter confirming
adoption of Local Plan

Bath South CDP item on agenda

Play Partnership -

Somer Valley Partnership

Stakehoder Consultation

1to 1 meetings

LsP ||

letter/ebulletin with 1&0 doc and questionnairre to
all statutory consultees

Service Providers Group

Consultation

e-consultation - issues and options
questionnairre

drop in sessions for council staff -:-:-

questionnaire and 1&) document in deposit
stations (and mentioned associated publicity)

letter/ebulletin with 1&0 doc and questionnairre to
allon LDF consultation database

Consult Young People via Democratic Action for
Bath & North East Somerset Youth Initiative

Consult students at University of Bath/Bath Spa
University

photo/art competition - what are the main things
that are valued & most disliked about your area?

consultyoungpeople engaged with youth services

Preparation Deadlines

Printed on recycled paper 1



