## **ANNEX 2: DRAFT PROPOSALS FOR COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT**

Γ	1																			ı
	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200	200
	06/08/2007	13/08/2007	20/08/2007	27/08/2007	03/09/2007	10/09/2007	17/09/2007	24/09/2007	01/10/2007	08/10/2007	15/10/2007	22/10/2007	29/10/2007	05/11/2007	12/11/2007	19/11/2007	26/11/2007	03/12/2007	10/12/2007	17/12/2007
	/90	13/	20/	27/	03/	10/	17/	24/	01/	/80	15/	22/	29/	02/	12/	19/	26/	03/	10/	17/
Issues &Options Consultation																				
	Preparation						Engagement													
General Publicity and Information																				
Press briefing																				
Press releases																				
Ebulletin																				
Local newsletter articles																				
Council News feature																				
Website (consultation calendar, CS webpage)																				
Radio/TV coverage																				
Seminars/Lectures																				
LDF Training pack																				
Advertisement of consultation using posters (deposit stations, local notice boards & supermarkets and shops)																				
Core Strategy Publicity Leaflet news paper																				
Targeted publicity and information																				l
utilised CVS consultation and information opportunities																				
Parish Cluster Meetings																				
Parish Liaison Meetings																				
Advertise CS consultation in letter confirming adoption of Local Plan																				
Bath South CDP item on agenda																				
Play Partnership																				
Somer Valley Partnership																				
Stakehoder Consultation																				
1 to 1 meetings																				
LSP																				
letter/ebulletin with I&0 doc and questionnairre to all statutory consultees																				
Service Providers Group																				L
Consultation																				
e-consultation - issues and options questionnairre																				
drop in sessions for council staff																				
questionnaire and I&) document in deposit stations (and mentioned associated publicity)																				
letter/ebulletin with I&0 doc and questionnairre to allon LDF consultation database																				
Consult Young People via Democratic Action for Bath & North East Somerset Youth Initiative																				
Consult students at University of Bath/Bath Spa University																				
photo/art competition - what are the main things that are valued & most disliked about your area?																				
consultyoungpeople engaged with youth services																				
		Preparation						De	adlii	nes										

Printed on recycled paper 1